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7
19:33

2175 m
46.000 €

Trabreiten
Bänderstart

Prix Andre Theron
Rennpreis: 46.000 € (20.700 11.500 6.440 3.680 2.300 920 460)
PRIX ANDRE THERON Breed 2 Class C 46.000. - ridden, females. - 2.175 metres (G. P.) 20.700, 11.500, 6.440, 3.680, 2.300, 920, 460. For 
4-year-old fillies ( K ), not having won 40.000. Weight advantage (see General Conditions). 

1
2175

ML: 86,0

61.00

Krokeuse De Diam's
4j. b hors S (Ludo De Castelle - Entre Deux A

Trainer: Franck Leblanc
Besitzer: Ecurie Excelsior
Züchter: Isabelle Cote-Duranton

Anthony Barrier

2024: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2023: 7 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    22.375 €15,4 22.375 €
22.01 Vincennes dis 2700B Monte 40.000 10,0 B. Rochard Kitena, Kilia Petteviniere, Kawasaki Era
08.01 Vincennes dis 2200B Monte 40.000 27,0 P.Y. Verva Kasbah Perrine, Kena De Padd, Kaline De 
15.12 Vincennes 3 15,4 2700B Monte 35.000 6,5 A. Lamy Krystel Seven, Kadanse Du Corta, Krokeus
04.12 Vincennes 5 18,0 2200B Monte 35.000 4,1 A. Lamy Kena De Padd, Kapella, Kiviana
14.11 Vincennes dis 2200B Monte 35.000 4,9 A. Lamy Kindy Perrine, Kalinka Melric, Kobana Du C

2
ML: 12,0

61.00

Katinka Aimef
4j. b hors S (Singalo - Aquarelle Aimef)

Trainer: Franck Leblanc
Besitzer: M. Fitoussi
Züchter: M. Michel Fitoussi

Eric Raffin

2024: 2 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    15.750 € 2023: 8 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    11.970 €14,6 27.720 €
04.02 Vincennes dis 2700B 40.000 9,0 E. Raffin Kaline Du Jour, Kagnotte D'Azif, Kousine Ca
16.01 Vincennes 1 14,6 2200B Monte 35.000 4,0 E. Raffin Katinka Aimef, Kalinka Era, Koba D'Hilaire
04.12 Le Croisé-Laroch 1 19,0 2825B 13.000 4,3 J. Van Den Putte Jr. Katinka Aimef, Kosedia, Kinawa
27.08 Royan-Atlantique 6 2475B 14.000 L. Guinoiseau Kiss Me Jamini, Kandie Djob, Kaliente D'Ato
14.08 Pornichet 2 16,4 2100B 13.000 39,0 K. Leblanc Kalypso, Katinka Aimef, Karina Josselyn

3
ML: 39,0

61.00

Keva Madrik
4j. b hors S (Express Jet - Vea Pride)

Trainer: Antonio Ripoll Rigo
Besitzer: A. Ripoll Rigo
Züchter: M. Emmanuel Leclerc

Thibaut Dromigny

2024: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    11.950 € 2023: 11 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    18.460 €16,1 30.410 €
22.01 Vincennes 4 16,1 2700B Monte 40.000 42,0 Th. Dromigny Kitena, Kilia Petteviniere, Kawasaki Era
01.01 Vincennes 2 17,1 2200B Monte 35.000 14,0 Th. Dromigny Kerene Mixo, Keva Madrik, Kara Du Fer
15.12 Vincennes 5 19,2 2700B Monte 35.000 26,0 Th. Dromigny Krystel Seven, Kadanse Du Corta, Krokeus
27.11 Vincennes 5 17,7 2700B Monte 35.000 23,0 Th. Dromigny Kaline De Vivoin, Kaoline Des Agets, Kena 
10.11 Vincennes dis 2175B 35.000 75,0 M.J. Barcelo Bisquerra Keyra De Carel, Kay Lee Du Campus, Kava

4A

ML: 34,0

61.00

Kadima Era
4j. b hors S (Dollar Macker - Clara Des Lucas)

Trainer: Charley Mottier
Besitzer: M. Journo
Züchter: M. Michaël Journo

Adrien Lamy

2024: 2 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    15.750 € 2023: 8 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    17.965 €12,9 35.225 €
30.01 Vincennes 1 12,9 2175B Monte 35.000 4,2 M. Mottier Kadima Era, Kaoline Des Agets, Kara Du Fe
05.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2150A 22.000 9,1 Alexandre Bodin Katana Quick, Kate, Kahila Gede
01.08 Cabourg 11 15,3 2050A 25.000 56,0 Ch. Thierry Kavala De Padd, Kaira Du Damier, Klassica
03.07 Vichy 1 17,1 2200B Monte 22.000 10,0 F. Desmigneux Kadima Era, Kennen Jiel, Kansas Loulou
21.06 Caen 10 16,2 2450B 24.000 30,0 Ch. Thierry Kalouma Deladou, Karaibe De Tillard, Keypt

5
ML: 11,0

61.00

Kibble
4j. b hors S (Un Mec D'Heripre - Tosalima)

Trainer: Yoann-Remi Le Mee
Besitzer: L. Terbeche
Züchter: Christiane Terbeche

Jean-Yann Ricart

2024: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    3.680 € 2023: 14 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    32.785 €15,9 36.465 €
14.01 Vincennes 4 16,2 2700B Monte 46.000 57,0 D. Bonne Kid Des Molles, Kheops Saint Clair, Karlson
19.12 Vincennes 7 16,6 2700B Monte 40.000 36,0 J.Y. Ricart Kindy Perrine, Kenidille, Kalinka Du Bleuet
29.11 Vincennes 7 15,9 2700B Monte 46.000 50,0 J.Y. Ricart Kallas In Sallaz, Kismie Du Saphir, Kindy Pe
20.11 Vincennes dis 2175B Monte 40.000 38,0 J.Y. Ricart Kaisaria, Kelvalse Castelets, Kidy D'Epona
21.10 Enghien 2 17,4 2875B Monte 40.000 7,9 J.Y. Ricart Kamille D'Authise, Kibble, Kandie Djob

6A

ML: 6,0

61.00

Kawasaki Era
4j. b hors S (Vramdao - Boadice Du Goutier)

Trainer: Mathieu Mottier
Besitzer: M. Journo
Züchter: M. Michaël Journo

Mathieu Mottier

2024: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    7.600 € 2023: 4 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    28.960 €14,7 36.560 €
22.01 Vincennes 3 15,8 2700B Monte 40.000 4,6 M. Mottier Kitena, Kilia Petteviniere, Kawasaki Era
08.01 Vincennes 5 14,7 2200B Monte 40.000 7,7 M. Mottier Kasbah Perrine, Kena De Padd, Kaline De 
07.09 Vincennes 4 16,8 2700B Monte 46.000 7,8 A. Voisin Kiss Me Jo Darling, Kelly D'Essarts, Ker Isa
20.06 Vincennes 3 16,4 2700B Monte 52.000 4,9 M. Mottier Kouvola, Kidea Dream, Kawasaki Era
18.04 Vincennes 1 16,6 2200B Monte 40.000 9,4 M. Mottier Kawasaki Era, Kristina De Retz, Katchina F

7
ML: 9,0

61.00

Kouba D'Ourville
4j. b hors S (Carat Williams - Passion Fatale)

Trainer: Emmanuel Allard
Besitzer: C. Godard
Züchter: S.C.E.A Hautemaniere

Paul-Philippe Ploquin

2024: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2023: 10 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    36.400 €14,3 37.360 €
14.01 Vincennes dis 2700B Monte 46.000 22,0 N. Henry Kid Des Molles, Kheops Saint Clair, Karlson
31.12 Vincennes dis 2700B 46.000 77,0 E. Allard Kokote, Kelly Jane, Khara Dry
20.12 Vincennes dis 2700B 46.000 88,0 E. Allard Kiss Me Honey, Kiphyle Desbois, Krissa De 
15.12 Vincennes dis 2700B 52.000 130,0 E. Allard Koh Samui, Kemia Du Chene, Keen Of The 
25.04 Vincennes 9 24,8 2700B Monte 62.000 18,0 D. Bonne Killer Victory, Kapaula De L'epine, Karina D

8
ML: 72,0

61.00

Kena De Padd
4j. b hors S (Love You - Quiva De Padd)

Trainer: Laurent-Claude Abrivard
Besitzer: Ecurie Philippe David
Züchter: M. Philippe David

Damien Bonne

2024: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    10.000 € 2023: 9 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    28.660 €14,3 38.660 €
08.01 Vincennes 2 14,3 2200B Monte 40.000 5,4 A. Abrivard Kasbah Perrine, Kena De Padd, Kaline De 
04.12 Vincennes 1 16,2 2200B Monte 35.000 5,0 A. Abrivard Kena De Padd, Kapella, Kiviana
27.11 Vincennes 3 15,8 2700B Monte 35.000 22,0 D. Bonne Kaline De Vivoin, Kaoline Des Agets, Kena 
05.11 La Capelle dis 2700A 15.000 57,0 Laurent Verva Kiwi Charentais, Key Lady, Kafia De Cerisy
23.09 Caen 7 18,1 2450B Monte 21.000 11,0 Th. Roullier Kantique Delo, Kadanse Du Corta, Kara Du 

9
ML: 75,0

61.00

Kenidille
4j. b hors S (Rex Normanus - Venidille)

Trainer: Dominik Locqueneux
Besitzer: Ecurie Lucky 8 Racing
Züchter: M. Paul Viel

Benjamin Rochard

2023: 6 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    39.620 €13,9 39.620 €
19.12 Vincennes 2 16,2 2700B Monte 40.000 3,9 A. Abrivard Kindy Perrine, Kenidille, Kalinka Du Bleuet
29.11 Vincennes 6 15,9 2700B Monte 46.000 3,1 A. Abrivard Kallas In Sallaz, Kismie Du Saphir, Kindy Pe
20.11 Vincennes 6 15,1 2175B Monte 40.000 2,6 D. Bonne Kaisaria, Kelvalse Castelets, Kidy D'Epona
07.10 Caen dis 2450B Monte150.000 22,0 D. Bonne Kandora Bella, Kaleda Gema, Kyrielle Des 
12.09 Vincennes 1 13,9 2175B Monte 40.000 2,4 B. Rochard Kenidille, Kaisaria, Kanelle Du Val

10
ML: 27,0

61.00

Kanthabella
4j. b hors S (Dollar Macker - Reine Oa)

Trainer: Jonathan Vanmeerbeck
Besitzer: D. Haddad
Züchter: M. Denis Haddad

Florian Desmigneux

2024: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2023: 13 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    39.840 €16,2 39.840 €
14.01 Vincennes dis 2700B Monte 46.000 16,0 Guillaume Martin Kid Des Molles, Kheops Saint Clair, Karlson
19.12 Vincennes 4 16,4 2700B Monte 40.000 14,0 F. Desmigneux Kindy Perrine, Kenidille, Kalinka Du Bleuet
29.11 Vincennes dis 2700B Monte 46.000 25,0 F. Lagadeuc Kallas In Sallaz, Kismie Du Saphir, Kindy Pe
03.11 Vincennes 5 16,2 2700B Monte120.000 57,0 F. Lagadeuc Kapaula De L'epine, Karla De Mai, Kyrielle 
19.10 Chartres dis 2825B 29.000 188,0 J. Vanmeerbeck Keynote, Kinnaird, Kingsman D'Eole

Wettstar - Tipp:Kenidille (9) - Kena De Padd (8) - Katinka Aimef (2) - Kawasaki Era (6)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


